## 30 4961

# CH \$40.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert LeDonne	03/16/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tactile Sound Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	11994 West 75th Place	
City:	Arvada	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80005	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4961227

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5745

Email: pommier@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paul B. Savereide
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3877.05US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul B. Savereide

Total Attachments: 2

source=3877.05US01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=3877.05US01 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0614

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below identified inventor, (the "Assignor") having invented a certain new and useful invention for a "Portable Loud Speaker System" for which he has obtained a United States Patent Registration, No. 4, 961, 227, dated October 2, 1990 ("027 Patent").

WHEREAS, Tactile Sound Systems, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose address is 11994 West 75<sup>th</sup> Place, Arvada, Colorado 80005 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and 027 Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged, I, the below-identified Assignor hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid 027 Patent, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained thereof; and I further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the extending and the sustaining of the 027 Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment paper to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by the below-identified Assignor as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

1

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0615

Date: 3-16-05	Robert le Donne
	Printed Name: Robert LeDpnne
	Address: 3/3/Vorth/ Veel